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Step 1 Guidance




Step 2 Consider Past Performance

New Fall Students

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2018 2019 2021 2022
144 198 202 207 223 241 216 | 190 195 145
116 133 98 102 101 104 73 85 73 70
260 | 331 300 309 324 345 268 | 215

Year




2016 high included

_ Average Median

First year (FY) 195 197

Transfer (TR) 95 SYAN 2016 high omitted

290 294 Average Median
First year (FY) 191 195

Transfer (TR) 04 94
285 289

Conservative Mid-range | High-end
(exclude (include
2016 high) | 2016 high)
Continuing 537 538-539 540
New 215 285-289 290-294 :
Same as last fall Median - & -CAL MARITIME

Total 752 823-828 830-834
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2023-24 Budget Update




CAL MARITIME
FY23-24 ENROLLMENT UPDATE

Students Headcount
Fall 2011 - Fall 2023
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B Naw Students 75 ] 302 327 34E 26T 263 215

* Forecast are subject to change




CAL MARITIME
FY23-24 ENROLLMENT UPDATE

Fall and Spring Headcounts
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2023-24 Budget Planning
Update




CAL MARITIME
FY23-24 BUDGET RECAP

Division

Type

Fy22-23
Base
Adjustment

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

Salaries & Wages
COperating Expense

12,429 822
1,530,771

105,000

12,534,822
1,530,771

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS Total

13,960,593

105,000

14,065,593

ATHLETICS

Salaries & Wages
Operating Expense

1429572
787,280

1429572
787,280

ATHLETICS Total

2,216,852

2,216,852

CADET LEADERSHIP AND DEVELOPMEMNT

Salaries & Wages
Operating Expense

3,353,737
871,705

3,353,737
871,705

CADET LEADERSHIP AND DEVELOPMENT Total

4,225,442

4,225,442

MARINE PROGRAMS

Salaries & Wages
Operating Expense

1,682,736
1,723,267

1,682,736
1,723,267

MARINE PROGRAMS Total

3,406,003

3,406,003

ADMIMISTRATION & FINAMCE

Salaries & Wages
Operating Expense

7502914
14894952

130,569

7,833,483
1,4891952

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE Total

8,092,866

130,569

9,123,435

UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT

Salaries & Wages
COperating Expense

942,303
22,101

942,303
22,101

UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT Total

o64,404

g64,404

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Salaries & Wages
Operating Expense

1,147 405
318,445

1,147 405
318,445

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Total

1,465,850

1,465,850

UMNVERSITY WIDE

Salaries & Wages
Operating Expense

19,231,524

688,379

19,920,503

UNIVERSITY WIDE Total

19,231,524

688,979

19,920,503

Grand Total

54,463,534

924,548

55,388,082
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Cal Maritime Annual Planning &
Budget Development Timeline

CAL MARITIME BUDGET PROCESS
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CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY Maritime Academy
FY2022-23 to FY2023-24 Operating Budget Summary

Budgeted Resident FTES

Sources:

Adjusted Allocation 5tate Appropriation

Retirement Adjustment

Benefits - Health & Dental

Propery & Liability Insurance Premiums

Graduation Initiative 2025

Student Basic Nesds

Mew Positions (Grant Wnter | Transfer Coond)

Operations & Maintenance of Mew Facilities

Bargzined Compensation

Foster Youth

State University Grant (SUG) Systemwide Redistribution
State Appropriations

Eeceipts and Other Sources
Tuition Fee

Mon-resident Tuition Fee

Post Baccalaureate Fee
Application Fee

Other Revenues

Cost Recovery Plan

Positions Funded from CO
Medical Insurance

Other Mon-Operating Revenues
MARAD

Lottery, Interest

Campus Rec Fee

Workstudy

IR

Cal Maritime Academy Foundation Annual Support

One-time Funds

Receipts & Other Sources

Total Sources

FY22-23

B-Memo 2023-01
F23-24

Difference

1418

36,840,000 5
{43,000)
94,000

277,000

2,092,000
173,000
{£3,000)

1,418

39,350,000
530,000
345,000
184,000
150,000

9,000
337,000

[79 000]

39,350,000

5,605,713
457,380
18,642
50,000
2,917,476
1,570,000

571,000
44 672
1,630,000
681,000
204,500
25 077
100,000
1,060,666
877,408

40,827,000

5,278,419
457,380
18,642
50,000
2,246,135
1,301,600

571,000
44,672
1,630,000
264,000
182 750
25, 077

28 659
[480,000)

(417,000
{21, 750)

{100,000}
1,060 666)

877,408

15,113,534

12,069,675

[3,255,459)

54,463,534

52,896,675

[3,255,459)




Uses

Academic Affairs

Administration & Finance

President

Athletics

Marine Programs

Cadet Leadership and Development
University Advancement

Academy Wide
Benefits Pool

Heath Premium [ncrease

Property & Liability Insurance Premiums
Retirement Adjustment

Graduation Initiative 2025

Student Basic Meeds

IT Computer Refresh Program
Firefighting

Medical Insurance

State University Grant
Telecommunications
Communications-Mail Services
Utilities

Print fCopy

Risk Management

Workstudy

Total Uses

Divisions

Academy Wide

Balance

FY22-23

13,960,594
B,002 865
1,465,850
2,716,853
3,406,002
4,275 442

264,403

FY23-24

14,065,594
9,123 435
1,570,850
3,216,852
3,406,003
4,275 447

964,403

Differance

35,232,010

13,996,994

40,000
153,000
571,000

1,584,000

49 555
15,000
1,711,025
45,000
1,039,873
25,077

35,572,579

14,216,706
346,000
184,000
530,000
150,000

9,000
40,000
153,000
571,000
1,505,000
49,555
15,000
2,194,244
45,000
1,101,116
25,077

19,231,524 §

21,135,698

54,463,534 5

56,708,277

15556,143)

50

-53,811,602

-53,811,602




FY2023-24 BUDGET PLANNING

Revised Planning Base Budget

Reduction Option Based on % of Salary

Reduction 5

{2,533,333)

Division

Type

F¥23-24 Planning
Budget

Excluded CO
Funded Positions
& Univ-Wide

F23-24

Planning Base [
Excluding Uhniw -

Wide

Salary

Percent Based
on Salary

Reduction

Based on % of

Salary

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS Total
ATHLETICS

hTH LETICS Total

CADET LEADERSHIP AND DEVELOPMEN Salaries & Waged

_EADI:'I' LEADERSHIP AND DEVELOPMENT Total

MARINE PROGRAMS

|"||"|.P|.F|.||"||E P‘HDE FLPLME- Tu-tal
ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE Total
UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT

Ll N I‘|.|’EFI.E:-IT'|r PLD‘H’PLN CEM ENT Tu-tal
DFFI CE OF THE PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT Total
UNIVERSITY WIDE

LI MIVERSITY WIDE Total

Salaries & Wages

53 I.a r| BE Ec‘.".' .age E

Salaries & Waged
Operating Expeng

12,534,822
1,530,771
14,065,593

T

OperatingBxpeny

1,429,572
787,280
2, 115352

Operating Expeng

3,353,737
871,705
4,225,442

W

Ealarlesﬂc‘.‘.'a'-'e=

Operating Expeng

1,682,736
1,723,267
3,406,003

Salaries & Waged

Operating Expeng

7,633,483
1,483,352
3,123,435

Lalaries & Wazes

Operating Expeng

942,303
22,101
964,404

OpesatinBxpend

Lalaries & ‘.‘.'ageé ,
Operating Expens

1,147,405
218,445
1,465,850

Bah e |

19,520,503

(105,000)

[130,563)

(19,920,503)

12,429,822

R

13,560,593

12,429 8272

{1,105,320)

1,429,572

el

2,216,852

{127,124

3,353,737

871,705

4,225,442

{298,230

1,682,736
1,723,287
3,406,003

1,682,736

{143,637

7,502,914

1,489,952

8,992,866

7,502,914

|667,195)

942 303

22,101

S64.404

942,303

|83,794)

Grand Total

55,388,082 |

(20,156,072)

1,147,405
312,445

s e

35,232,010

1,147,405

(102,033

Benefits est. @ 50%

|1,266,667)

{3,800,000)




CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY Maritime Academy
FY2023-24 Operating Budget Summary

B-Memao 2023-01
FY23-24

Budgeted Resident FTES

Sources:
State Appropriations
Receipts & Other Sources

Total Sources

Uses
Academic Affairs
Administration & Finance
President
Athletics
Marine Programs
Cadet Leadership and Development
University Advancement
Divisions

Academy Wide
Total Uses

Balance

1,418

40,827,000
12,069,675

52 896,675

12,960,274
8,456,240
1,468,817
2,089,728
3,256,360
3,927,212

880,609

33,039,246

19,857,429

52,890,075

50




CAL MARITIME
FY22-23 OPERATING BUDGET

Insurance Campus Wide
Premiums Operating
$1.6M
Utilities 2.9%
$1.7M
3.1%

Financial Ai

$1.6M Salaries
2.9% 4 $29.1M

53.4%

Total Operating Budget: $54.5 M




W1 he California State University

CSU Enroliment

Target and

Budget
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CSU ENROLLMENT TARGET AND BUDGET
REALLOCATION PLAN

* New allocations to campuses meeting and exceeding current
target

« Phased Re-Allocations: College Year 2023-24 through 2026-27
1) No reallocation for plan’s first year (2023-24)

2) Proposed thresholds for 5% reallocations in subsequent years

-10% or more below prior year target (2024-25)
-7% or more below prior year target (2025-26)
-5% or more below prior year target (2026-27)

Reallocation Plan: FTES and GF funding will be reallocated from campuses
who are below prior year target, to campuses that are above prior year target




Cal Maritime

Resident Enrollment (FTES)

1
1391 1413 1,418 1,418 1,418 1,418 1,418 1,418 1,418 4
0 ° ° ° ® ° - 1,347
W aem (10.0)% ~ e __ 1,280
14.6)% (17.6)% -‘-G-'Ol% *\0 1,216
1273 1295 (253)% (33.6)% (29.4)% (32.9% ,  ~27° 1550 (5% o
1211 / i 1215
1169 L. 3
/
26.5% decline \*‘LQ_QL> 952
941
2
6 A % o S N " * * * * *
I I O I A R G G
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~ S S ~ S S 0 S U G I A

—e—Budgeted Target = —e=Actuals/Forecast % Above/(below) Target

Current Budgeted Resident FTES
Current Actuals Resident FTES
Threshold targets

Potential Revised Resident FTES Budgets

B wnN e

1 FTE = $8,900 of State funding

FY24/25:
Loss of (71) FTES = (5631,900) Revenue
shortfall

FY25/26:
Loss of (67) FTES = (5596,300) Revenue
shortfall

FY26/27:
Loss of (64) FTES = (5569,600) Revenue
shortfall

Total reduction of (202) FTES = ($1,797,800)
reduction in State funding

Beginning 2024/25, campuses will be
penalized 5% of their enrollment budget if
they did not meet at least 90% of their
2023/24 enrollment target, 93% in
2024/25 and 95% in 2025/26



RESOURCES:

CSU Budget Memo B-2023-01

https://www.calstate.edu/csu-system/about-the-
csu/budget/Pages/coded-memos.aspx

Enroliment Reallocation Plan

https://www.calstate.edu/csu-system/board-of-trustees/past-
meetings/2023/Documents/ED-POL-FIN-Jan-24-25-2023.pdf,

https://www.calstate.edu/csu-system/board-of-trustees/past-
meetings/2023/Pages/January-24-25-2023.aspx




DISCUSSION

NEXT STEPS




THANK YOU




